

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 8 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By JC
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TOMMY RICHARDSON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 76,829

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR JACKSON COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
FLA. BAR #271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	9
 <u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING RICHARDSON'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS HE HAD MADE TO THE POLICE ON TWO OCCASIONS, IN VIOLATION OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	9
 <u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING RICHARDSON'S MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE BECAUSE THE STATE'S FIREARM EXPERT'S REPORT WAS NOT RELEASED UNTIL THE WEEK BEFORE TRIAL WAS SCHEDULED TO START, A VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT'S FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL AND SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.	19
 <u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO SAY, AT THE CONCLUSION OF ITS CLOSING ARGUMENT THAT THE JURY SHOULD SHOW RICHARDSON THE SAME MERCY HE SHOWED NEWTON, WHICH WAS INTENDED TO ELICIT SYMPATHY FOR HER, IN VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT'S FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.	24
 <u>ISSUE IV</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON KILLED IRENE NEWTON IN AN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS ARTOCIOUS, AND CRUEL MANNER.	27

ISSUE V

THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON COMMITTED THIS MURDER IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION. 30

ISSUE VI

THE COURT ERRED IN IGNORING, IN ITS SENTENCING ORDER, THE WEALTH OF MITIGATING EVIDENCE RICHARDSON PRESENTED, IN VIOLATION OF HIS SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS. 35

ISSUE VII

THE COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING RICHARDSON TO DEATH BECAUSE SUCH A SENTENCE IS NOT PROPORTIONALLY WARRANTED UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE. 38

ISSUE VIII

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GIVING PENALTY PHASE JURY INSTRUCTIONS WHICH FAILED TO ADEQUATELY ADVISE THE JURY AS TO THE LIMITATIONS AND FINDINGS NECESSARY TO SATISFY THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES. 44

ISSUE IX

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GIVING PENALTY PHASE JURY INSTRUCTIONS WHICH FAILED TO ADEQUATELY ADVISE THE JURY AS TO THE LIMITATIONS AND FINDINGS NECESSARY TO SATISFY THE COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR. 48

CONCLUSION 50

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 51

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Amoros v. State, 531 So.2d 1256 (Fla. 1988)	31,39
Antone v. State, 382 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 1980)	11
Blair v. State, 406 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 1981)	40
Blakely v. State, 561 So.2d 560 (Fla. 1990)	39
Brewer v. State, 386 So.2d 232 (Fla. 1980)	10
Brown v. State, 526 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1988)	45
Campbell v. State, 571 So.2d 4152 (Fla. 1990)	35,36,37
Clark v. State, 443 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1984)	28
DeConingh v. State, 433 So.2d 501 f.n. 3. (Fla. 1983)	11,15
Garron v. State, 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	28,29,39
Godfrey v. Georgia, 446 U.S. 420, 100 S.Ct. 1759, 64 L.Ed.2d 998 (1980)	45
Gomez v. State, 415 So.2d 822 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	25
Hall v. State, 421 So.2d 571 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	12
Harper v. State, 411 So.2d 235 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	25
Irizzary v. State, 496 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1986)	39
Jackson v. State, 502 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	27
Johnson v. State, 442 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1983)	25
Johnson v. Zerbst, 304 U.S. 458, 58 S.Ct. 1019, 82 L.Ed. 1461 (1938)	15
Justus v. State, 438 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1983)	26
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	40,42
King v. State, 436 So.2d 50 (Fla. 1983)	39
Kokal v. State, 492 So.2d 1317 (Fla. 1986)	36

Lemon v. State, 456 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1984)	39
Lucas v. State, 335 So.2d 566 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	25
McDole v. State, 283 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1973)	10,11
Martin v. State, 455 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1984)	20
Maynard v. Cartwright, 486 U.S. 356, 108 S.Ct. 1853, 100 L.Ed.2d 372 (1988)	44,46,49
Menendez v. State, 419 So.2d 312 (Fla. 1982)	38
Occhicone v. State, 570 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1990)	33
Penn v. State, 574 So.2d 1079 (Fla. 1991)	41
Penry v. Lynaugh, ___ U.S. ___, S.Ct. ___, 106 L.Ed.2d 256 (1989)	36
Perdomo v. State, 439 So.2d 314 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	25
Porter v. State, 564 So.2d 1060 (Fla. 1990)	38,41,49
Proffitt v. State, 510 So.2d 896 (Fla. 1987)	38
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1979)	28
Robert Smith v. State, Case No. 90-929, 90-1397 (Fla. 3rd DCA April 9, 1991, 16 FLW D965)	21
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	31,49
Ross v. State, 474 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 1985)	39,40
Shell v. Mississippi, 498 U.S. ___, 111 S.Ct. ___, 112 L.Ed.2d 1 (1990)	44,46
Sims v. Georgia, 385 U.S. 538, 87 S.Ct. 639, 17 L.Ed.2d 593 (1967)	11
Smith v. State, 525 So.2d 477 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	20,23
Songer v. State, 419 So.2d 1044 (Fla. 1982)	22
State v. DiGuillio, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	26
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	8,27,44

State v. Law, 559 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1990)	31
Teffteller v. State, 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	27
Tennell v. State, 348 So.2d 937 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	12
Thompson v. State, 565 So.2d 1311 (Fla. 1990)	33
United States v. Door, 636 F.2d 117 (5th Cir. 1981)	24
Valle v. State, 394 So.2d 1004 (Fla. 1981)	20
Williams v. State, 438 So.2d 781 (Fla. 1983)	20
Woods v. State, 490 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1986)	21
Woods v. State, 531 So.2d 79 (Fla. 1988)	36

STATUTES

Section 921.141(5)(h), Florida Statutes	44
Section 921.141(5)(i), Florida Statutes	48

OTHER AUTHORITIES

George Washington Law Review	12,15,32
Mental Subnormalities of Accused as Affecting Voluntariness or Admissibility of Confessions, 4 ALR 4th 16	13
